Documentary Transfer Tax \$ Computed on full value of property conveyed

Computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining thereon at time of transfer

Under penalty of perjury

Signature of declarant or agent determining tax-firm name

## EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEES /4 DO Quitclaim Deed

ACCOUNT NO. 01600181148 (FSTL-1148)

THIS INDENTURE made and entered into this 29th day of November, 2004 between
Theresa Diane Latronica AKA Theresa Diane Adams, Grantor (s) and
Delbert Adams, Grantee (s).
whose address is 1930 S. Dobson Rd. Ste. #2 Mesa, AZ 85202 .
WHTNIEGGETH.
WITNESSETH: That the said Grantor (s), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to wit in the hand paid by the said Grantee(s), and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents remise, release and
forever quitclaim unto the Grantee(s), and to its heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, all that certain
real property situated, lying and being in the County of Eureka County, State of Nevada,
and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
Section 13, Township 31, Range 49 E. Lot 49 Pioneer Pass Parcels, APN 003-451-02 Eureka County,
State of Nevada
TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances there-
unto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder
and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee(s) and to it's heirs and assigns forever.
IN WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) have hereunto set their hand(s) the day and year first hereinabove written.
heresa Diamoratum AkA Sheen Dane a dan
STATE OF California Danie Adams  Theresa Diane Latronica AKA Theresa Diane Adams
The state of the s
)SS
COUNTY OF $(-75)$
On <u>Vec 1</u> , 2004, personally appeared
before me, a Notary Public, Theresa Diane Latronica
AKA Theresa Diane Adams
who acknowledge that she
executed the above instrument.
KINGS COUNTY (

194657

BOOK 4 0 2 PAGE | 88

Notary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

01600181147 (FSTL-1147)

	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document/Instrument# /94657
a) 003-451-02	Book: 40.2 Pager, 188
b)	Date of Recording: 2/22/64
c)	Notes:
d)	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 e) Apt. Bldg. f) Condo	gle Fam Res. Plex nami/inch pile Home
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	pperty) \$
4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, S  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Section: 5 Between Aportion
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is belief, and can be supported by documentation if provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10 Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller	carrect to the best of their information and called upon to substantiate the information f any claimed exemption, or other determination % of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.) Cattlemen's Title	Guarantee Co., Trustee
Signature By Mallerta	W/o Capacity Seller
	Capacity
Signature	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Cattlemen's Title Guarantee	Print Name: D. ADAMS & K. RASS
Address: 1930 S. Dobson Rd., #2	Address: 3682 DAGGETT
City: Mesa,	City: RIVERDALE
State: AZ Zip: 85202	State: CA ZIp: 93656
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	• •
Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	te: Zip:
City: Sta	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)